ccl-140b (12/03)



Milwaukee

City

VENDING BOXES APPLICATION OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK LICENSE DIVISION

200 E. WELLS ST. ROOM 105, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 E-MAIL ADDRESS: LICENSE@MILWAUKEE.GOV (414) 286-2238

SPECIAL PRIVILEGE PERMIT FOR NEWSPAPER

Full Name (Last, First & Middle Initial)	L SE	UTIL	JEC		
		ĒΥÌ	General Control of the Control of th		
Name of Publication: MKE	,		,		
Business Address:		Business Phone Number:			
333 W. State Street		(414) 224 - 2620			
City: Milwankee	State: しして		Zip Code: 5320		
Local Representative:					
Jon Szpiszal					
Home Address:		Phone Number:			
10608 Crestulen Dr.			375-6156		
City: Cedarburg	State: ムリエ		Zip Code: 530(2		
To the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, Council Member: Application is hereby made for a special p boxes in the City of Milwaukee as describe 33.5 of the Milwaukee Code for the license January 31, 2006.	rivilege pe ed in the a	rmit to	d list in accordance with Sec.115-		
Applicant agrees to file a bond and certific \$30.00 per vending box.	ate of insu	rance	and to pay a biennial fee of		
Applicant agrees to keep vending boxes in damages to persons or property by reason					
Applicant waives the right to contest the vi	alidity of S	ection	66.045 of Wisconsin Statutes of		
Applicant agrees to remove vending boxe to do so by the City of Milwaukee.					
Applicant hereby requests approval to pla-	ce <u>52 </u>	ver	iding boxes.		
Failure to comply with these requirements	may resul	t in the	No. of the contract of the con		

Title Authorized Signature Office Use Only:

Initials:

Application approved:

City of Milwaukee Box Locations

13th & Wisconsin Avenue	Southwest Corner
16th & Wisconsin Avenue	Northwest Corner
17th & Wells	Southeast Corner
1st & National	Northwest Corner
1st & Washington	Northeast Corner
2nd & National	Northwest Corner
2nd & Wisconsin	Southeast Corner
3rd & Highland	Southeast Corner
3rd & Kilbourn	Southeast Corner
3rd & Locust	Southwest Corner
3rd & North	Southwest Corner
3rd & Wells	Southeast Corner
4th & Kilbourn	Northeast Corner
4th & Wisconsin	Northwest Corner
4th and State	Southeast Corner
5th & National	Northeast Corner
5th & Wisconsin	Southwest Corner
6th & National	Northwest Corner
6th & Virginia	Southeast Corner
6th & Wisconsin	Northeast Corner
6th & Wisconsin	
	Northwest Corner
Brady & Warren	Northwest Corner
Brady Street & Arlington	Northeast Corner
Brady Street & Cambridge	Northwest Corner
Brady Street & Franklin Street	Southeast Corner
Broadway & Buffalo	Southwest Corner
Jefferson & Wisconsin	Northwest Corner
KK & Lincoln	Northeast Corner
KK & Logan	Northeast Corner
Lincoln Memorial Drive & Lafeyette Hill Road	Southeast Corner
North Avenue & Ivanhoe	Southeast Corner
Oakland Avenue & North Avenue	Northeast Corner
Plankington & Wisconsin	Southwest Corner
Plankington & Wisconsin	Northeast Corner
SilverSpring & Lovers Lane	Southeast Corner
Water & Chicago	Northeast Corner
Water & Wisconsin	Northeast Corner
Water & Wisconsin	Southwest Corner
Water Street & Buffalo	Southeast Corner
Water Street & Highland	Southwest Corner
Water Street & Kilbourn	Northeast Corner
Water Street & State	Northeast Corner
Water Street & State	Southeast Corner
Wisconsin & Broadway	Southwest Corner
Wisconsin Avenue & James Lovell	Southwest Corner
Oakland Avenue & Locust	Southeast Corner
Downer & Bellview	Southeast Corner
Downer & Webster	Northeast Corner
Downer & Hartford	Northwest Corner
Maryland & Hartford	Northeast Corner
in any contract of a reservoir of	

Maryland & Kenwood 4th & St. Paul

Northeast Corner Northwest Corner

SPNVB 73e

Assistant City Anomey

SPECIAL PRIVILEGE CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (FOR NEWSPAPER VENDING BOXES)

24 (English Commence)

Zurich American Insurance Company 🗸

Address	(Herein called Insurance Company) 550 W. Washington Blvd. Chicago, IL 60661
	UKEE, License Division, 200 E. Wells St. Rm 105 Milwaukee, WI 53202 pany hereby certifies that it has issued to:
	Name Journal/Sentinel, Inc.
Address	P.O. Box 661, Milwaukee, WI 53201-0664 (Include City, State & Zip)
providing for limits of not less than \$25,000 for property damage; provided, however, the	effective April 1 ,2004 , expires June 1, 2005, per person, \$50,000 per accident, bodily injury liability, and \$10,000 nat the insurance afforded is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations, filwaukee must be named as additional insured.
material change, expiration, or intent not to	any other provision therein, ten days written notice of cancellation, or renew will be given to the City Clerk of the City of Milwaukee; ereunder shall remain in full force and effect.
Dated this <u>22nd_</u> day of <u>June</u> ,2004	Signed Bruss Lalinus Authorized Representative
	AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
of the Zurich American Ins. Company, (Insurance Company) attached certificate issued to Journal/Sen	
directly or indirectly, or is receiving any pre or furnishing of said policy.	fficer, official or employee of the City of Milwaukee has any interest, emium, commission, fee, or other thing of value on account of the sale Signed District Response to the sale of th
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Auth@rized Representative
22nd day of June ,20 — Pianu M Ruchalski	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION THIS
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires 7-0-7	DAY OF 20 OY



SPECIAL PRIVILEGE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That _	JOURNAL/SENTINEL, INC.
	of the City and County of Milwaukee, as
principal, andTRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY company duly organized pursuant to the laws of the State of Wisconsin, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Milwa 00/100(\$1,000.00) Dollars, lawful money of the Uni Milwaukee or to such persons as may be injured by reason of payment well and truly to be made we bind ourselves, our such	Wisconsin or licensed to do business in the State of make in the sum of ONE THOUSAND & ited State of America, to be paid to said City of a certain privilege hereinafter described, for which
Sealed with our seals and dated this <u>16th</u> day of _continues in force for the extended period beginning on the _ending on the <u>31ST</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u> , <u>2005</u> .	
various newspaper vending boxes	, known by street and number as:
, in the Ward of the City of Milwaukee, w	
install newspaper vending boxes in public places and	
to be constructed according to the provisions of Common Corprincipal file a bond in the sum of \$1,000.00 Dollars, with a of the State of Wisconsin or licensed to do business in newspaper vending boxes shall be proper repair and that the City of Milwaukee or anyone injured by repair and that said principal remove said privilege upon ten days' notice and waives the right to contest in any manner the validity of compensation charged.	a surety company duly organized pursuant to the laws the State of Wisconsin and on condition that said by made and maintained in good order and sufficient eason of said privilege shall be indemnified, saved and liability on account of the granting of said privilege; ice by the City of Milwaukee or the State of Wisconsin

NOW THEREFORE, The condition of this obligation is such that if the above bounden principal does and will indemnify and keep and save harmless the City of Milwaukee and such as may be injured by reason of said special privilege from all loss, cost, damage and liability whatever on account of the granting of this privilege, remove said privilege upon ten day's notice by the City of Milwaukee or the State of Wisconsin and does not in any manner contest the validity of section 66.045 Wisconsin Statutes or the amount of compensation charged for this privilege, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

This bond shall be and remain in full force and effect as long as said special privilege permit continues to be effective, provided, however, that either the principal, the surety, or the City of Milwaukee acting through the City Clerk, may cancel and terminate this bond as to any future liability by written notice served upon or sent by registered mail to the others named, specifying therein the effective date of such cancellation. Such date, if the notice be served by the principal or surety, shall not be less than 30 days after the date of service if the notice be served, not less than 30 days after the date borne by the postal registry receipt if the notice be sent by registered mail.

1 from Juch		By: Vaul	A 761		Secretar
Judich a Saish		TRAVELERS O		ND SUF	/ Title RETY
Guravanse		ву.	11.14		Surety
			Ji	ll M. Howe,	. Attorney-in-Fact
	AFFIDAV	TIT			
STATE OF WISCONSIN ss.					
Milwaukee County					
Jill M. Howe	being first duly	sworn, on oath d	eposes and say	ys that he	/she is the
Attorney-in-Fact	of the	Travelers Casual	ty and Surety Co	ompany of	America,
(Attorney-in-Fact or Agent) Surety on the attached bond executed by _	JOURNAL/SEN	TINEL, INC.	(Bonding Compar	ry)	······································
Affiant further deposes and says t interest, directly or indirectly, or is receive the sale or furnishing of said bond.	hat no officer, offic	cial or employee commission, fee o	of the City of I	Milwauke of value o	ee has any on account of
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	16TH				
day of <u>JANUARY</u> , A.D.,	2004				
_ which it ough					
Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wis.					
My commission expires 12/05/04					
Approved as to form and execution.					
Lusa D Bich	alignment on the second				
Assistant City Attorney	. 2002				
7					

JOURNAL/SENTINEL, INC. (if a corporation, affix corporate seal)

Principal



IMPORTANT DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

On November 26, 2002, President Bush signed into law the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 (the "Act"). The Act establishes a short-term program under which the Federal Government will share in the payment of covered losses caused by certain acts of international terrorism. We are providing you with this notice to inform you of the key features of the Act, and to let you know what effect, if any, the Act will have on your premium.

Under the Act, insurers are required to provide coverage for certain losses caused by international acts of terrorism as defined in the Act. The Act further provides that the Federal Government will pay a share of such losses. Specifically, the Federal Government will pay 90% of the amount of covered losses caused by certain acts of terrorism which is in excess of Travelers' statutorily established deductible for that year. The Act also caps the amount of terrorism-related losses for which the Federal Government or an insurer can be responsible at \$100,000,000,000.00, provided that the insurer has met its deductible.

Please note that passage of the Act does not result in any change in coverage under the attached policy or bond (or the policy or bond being quoted). Please also note that no separate additional premium charge has been made for the terrorism coverage required by the Act. The premium charge that is allocable to such coverage is inseparable from and imbedded in your overall premium, and is no more than one percent of your premium.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY

Hartford, Connecticut 06183-9062

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF ATTORNEY(S)-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having their principal offices in the City of Hartford, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, (hereinafter the "Companies") hath made, constituted and appointed, and do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Donald W. Harer, Barbara G. Sands, Dan Dohse, Dan Stein, Gloria Carlson, Joy Bombardo, Sara Range, Ruthann Burford, Paul J. Gregoire, Brian J. Oestreich, Sarajane Trapp, John M. Small, Judith A. Seith, Lisa M. Slakes, Teresa M. Henry, Gina Banks Eanes, Jill M. Howe, Frank Phillips, Barbara Byrne, Catherine Bruneteau, Janet C. Lamoureux, Stephanie J. Watts, Barbara K. Bussen, Mark S. Costello, Kathy Burgoyne, of Minneapolis, Minnesota; Brockfield, Wisconsin; Omaha, Nebraska; West Des Moines, Iowa, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, execute and acknowledge, at any place within the United States, the following instrument(s): by his/her sole signature and act, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking and any and all consents incident thereto and to bind the Companies, thereby as fully and to the same extent as if the same were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following Standing Resolutions of said Companies, which Resolutions are now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her.

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary.

VOTED: That any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary, or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority is signed and sealed by facsimile (mechanical or printed) under and by authority of the following Standing Resolution voted by the Boards of Directors of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY **COMPANY**, which Resolution is now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.